TIME

2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

2.30pm

3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm

3.15pm
3.30pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm

4.15pm

4.30pm
4.30pm
4.30pm
4.30pm

5.15pm

6.20pm
6.40pm
6.50pm
7.10pm
7.30pm
7.50pm
8.00pm

ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY

DAY ONE — THURSDAY 18" APRIL
ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

EVENT

Working Dairy

Brick Events

Jetpack & Jetski Action Show
Dock Dogs

Pig Racing

Pohlmans Garden with Costa
Brick Events- Lego Building

Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders

Bluey & Bingo Live

More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations

Brick Events-Lego Building

Ringers Western Fashion Parade

Dock Dogs
Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet
Jetpack & Jetski Action Show

Pohlmans Garden with Costa
Pig Racing

Farm Animal Workshop & Bottle Feeding

Bluey & Bingo Live

Bluey & Bingo Live

Fireworks

Monster Trucks

V8 Trackskill Utes

Dog Highjump

Monster Trucks

Fireworks & Laser Light Show

Viv’'s Roving Animals
Farmyard Friends

Sheep Dog Trials

Trains On Show

Glenvale Historical Village
Memphis Moovers

Good Sports Expo
Dinosaur Adventure Park
Precision Reptiles

LOCATION

GBC Animal Nursery
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Lake

Central Park

Central Park

Pohlmans Vegie Patch
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Village Green

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park

Southern Stars Family Stage

Lake

Pohlmans Vegie Patch
Central Park

GBC Animal Nursery

Southern Stars Family Stage

Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena

Roving

GBC Animal Nursery
Coprice Sheep Dog Arena
Railway Clubhouse
Southern Park

Roving

Village Green

Central Park

Central Park



TIME

8.30am
9.30am
9.30am

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.15am

10.30am
10.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.00am

11.00am
11.00am

11.15am

11.30am
11.30am

11.45am
11.45am
12.00pm
12.00pm
12.00pm
12.00pm
12.00pm

12.30pm
12.30pm

12.45pm

1.00pm
1.00pm

1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm
2.00pm

2.00pm
2.00pm

DAY TWO — FRIDAY 20" APRIL
ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

EVENT

Schools Hamburger Competition
Viv’'s Farm Animal Bottle Feeding
Pohimans Garden with Costa

Brick Events- Lego Building

Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders
Pinnacle Dance

Pig Racing

Dock Dogs

Watercolours with Bruce Griffiths (10-1)
Southport State High School Big Band

Crop Competition Presentations
Working Dairy

Cocomelon Live

Historical Medieval Armoured Combat
Sausage Making

Pohimans Garden with Costa
Brick Events- Lego Building

Ringers Western Fashion Parade

Jetpack & Jetski Action Show
Cocomelon Meet & Greet

Butchering

Mary Mackillop Rock Band

Brick Events- Lego Building

Pig Racing

Dock Dogs

Junior Quiz

Toowoomba State High School Dancers

Cocomelon Live
Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders

Pick of the Crop Cooking with Costa

Working Dairy
Brick Events- Lego Building

Bluey & Bingo Live

Ringers Western Fashion Parade
Dancing Stars

Brick Events- Lego Building

Dock Dogs
Pig Racing

LOCATION

Heritage Founders Pavilion
GBC Animal Nursery
Pohlmans Veggie Patch

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Village Green

Southern Stars Family Stage
Central Park

Central Park

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Schools Stage Central Park

RASQ Committee Room
GBC Animal Nursery
Southern Stars Family Stage
Central Park

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Pohlmans Veggie Patch
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Lake
Sothern Stars Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Schools Stage central Park
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park

Central Park

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Southern Stars family Stage

Southern Stars Family Stage
Village Green

Heritage Founders Pavilion

GBC Animal Nursery
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Central Park
Central Park



2.00pm

2.15pm
2.30pm

2.30pm
2.30pm
2.45pm
3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm
3.00pm
3.15pm
3.15pm

3.45pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm

4.15pm
4.15pm

4.30pm

5.00pm
5.00pm

5.15pm

6.20pm
6.40pm
6.50pm
7.10pm
7.30pm
7.50pm
8.00pm
8.00pm

8.15pm

ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY

Bill Hedger Memorial Champion Fine Art Piece of the
Show

Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet
Sausage Making

Jetpack & Jetski Action Show
Pohimans Garden with Costa
Everdance

Historical Medieval Armoured Combat
Brick Events- Lego Building

Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders
Working Dairy

Butchering

Underground Toowoomba

Mayhem Dance Acadamy

More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations
Brick Events- Lego Building

Pig Racing

Dock Dogs

Pohlmans Garden with Costa
Bluey & Bingo Live

Ringers Western Fashion Parade

Bull Ride
Sausage Making

Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet

Bluey & Bingo Live

Fireworks

Monster Trucks

V8 Trackskill Utes

Dog High Jump

Monster Trucks

Fireworks & Laser Light Show
Jeanie Cuskelly

Fireworks

Viv’s Roving Animals

Farmyard Friends

Sheep Dog Trials

Trains On Show

Glenvale Historical Village
Memphis Moovers

Good Sports Expo

Dinosaur Adventure Park

Precision Reptiles

St Marys College Show Band (10-2)
Mary Mackillop Drumline Band (10-2)
Woodchopping

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Lake

Pohlmans Veggie Patch
Southern Stars Family Stage
Central Park

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Village Green

GBC Animal Nursery
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Southern Stars Family Stage

Southern Stars Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park
Central Park

Pohlmans Veggie Patch
Southern Stars Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Village Green
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage

Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Down Under Bar

Main Arena

Roving

GBC Animal Nursery
Coprice Sheep Dog Arena
Railway Clubhouse
Southern Park
Roving

Village Green
Central Park

Central Park

Roving

Roving

Woodchop Arena



TIME
9.30am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.30am
10.30am
10.30am
11.00am
11.15am

11.30am
11.30am

11.45am
12.00pm
12.00pm
12.00pm
12.00pm

12.30pm
12.30pm

12.45pm

1.00pm
1.00pm

1.15pm
1.30pm
1.45pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm
2.00pm

2.15pm

DAY THREE — SATURDAY 20" APRIL

ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

EVENT

Viv’'s Farm Animal Bottle Feeding
Brick Events- Lego Building

Ashtons Circus Inc- Globe Riders

Pig Racing

Dock Dogs

Sausage Making

Watercolours with Bruce Griffiths (10-1)
Working Dairy

Cocomelon Live

Historical Medieval Armoured Combat
Brick Events- Lego Building

Ringers Western Fashion Parade

Jetpack & Jetski Action Show
Cocomelon Meet & Greet

Butchering
Brick Events- Lego Building
Pig Racing
Dock Dogs
Junior Quiz

Cocomelon Live
Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders

More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations

Working Dairy
Brick Events- Lego Making

Bluey & Bingo Live

Ringers Western Fashion Parade
Dancing Stars

Brick Events- Lego Building
Dock Dogs

Pig Racing

Sausage Making

Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet

LOCATION

GBC Animal Nursery

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Village Green

Central Park

Central Park

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Heritage Founders Pavilion

GBC Animal Nursery
Southern Stars Family Stage
Central Park

Heritage Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Lake
Southern Stars Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park
Central Park
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage
Village Green

Heritage Founders Pavilion

Central Park
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park

Central Park

Heritage Founders Paviliom

Southern Stars Family Stage



2.30pm
2.30pm

2.45pm
3.00pm
3.00pm
3.15pm

3.45pm

4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00pm
4.00m

4.15pm
4.30pm

5.00pm
5.00pm

5.00pm
6.20pm

6.40pm

7.10pm
7.30pm
7.50pm
8.00pm
8.10pm
8.20pm

ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY

ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY
ALL DAY

Jetpack & Jetski Action Show

Rural Ambassador Awards Presentation

Pinnacle Dance

Darling Downs Showgirl Presentation
Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders

Underground Toowoomba

Mayhem Dance Acadamy

More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations

Brick Events- Lego Building
Pig Racing
Dock Dogs

Bluey & Bingo Live

Ringers Western Fashion Parade

Bull Ride
Sausage Making

Harness Racing Heats
Bluey & Bingo Live

Harness Racing Finals

Monster Trucks

V8 Trackskill Utes

Dog High Jump

Ben Ross

Monster Trucks

Fireworks & Laser Light Show

Viv’s Roving Animals
Farmyard Friends

Sheep Dog Trials

Trains On Show

Glenvale Historical Village
Memphis Moovers

Good Sports Expo
Dinosaur Adventure Park

ALL DAY ENTERTAINMENT
18- 20™ April

Viv’s Roving Animals
Farmyard Friends

Sheep Dog Trials

Trains On Show

Glenvale Historical Village
Memphis Movers

Good Sports Expo
Dinosaur Adventure Park
Precision Reptiles
Woodchopping

Lake
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Village Green

Southern Stars Family Stage

Southern Stars Family Stage

Heritage Founders Pavilion
Heritage Founders Pavilion
Central Park
Central Park

Southern Stars Family Stage
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Village Green
Heritage Founders Pavilion

Main Arena
Main Arena

Main Arena

Main Arena
Main Arena
Main Arena
Down Under Bar
Main Arena
Main Arena

Roving

GBC Animal Nursery
Coprice Sheep Dog Arena
Railway Clubhouse
Southern Park

Roving

Village Green

Central Park

Roving

GBC Animal Nursery
Coprice Sheep Dog Arena
Railway Clubhouse
Southern Park

Roving

Village Green

Central Park

Central Park

Woodchop Arena






