DAY ONE – THURSDAY 18th APRIL ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm	EVENT Working Dairy Brick Events Jetpack & Jetski Action Show Dock Dogs	LOCATION GBC Animal Nursery Heritage Founders Pavilion Lake Central Park	
2.30pm	Pig Racing	Central Park	
3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm	Pohlmans Garden with Costa Brick Events- Lego Building Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders	Pohlmans Vegie Patch Heritage Founders Pavilion Village Green	
3.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Live	Southern Stars Family Stage	
3.30pm	More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
4.00pm 4.00pm 4.00pm	Brick Events-Lego Building Ringers Western Fashion Parade Dock Dogs	Heritage Founders Pavilion Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park	
4.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet	Southern Stars Family Stage	
4.30pm 4.30pm 4.30pm 4.30pm	Jetpack & Jetski Action Show Pohlmans Garden with Costa Pig Racing Farm Animal Workshop & Bottle Feeding	Lake Pohlmans Vegie Patch Central Park GBC Animal Nursery	
5.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Live	Southern Stars Family Stage	
6.20pm 6.40pm 6.50pm 7.10pm 7.30pm 7.50pm 8.00pm	Bluey & Bingo Live Fireworks Monster Trucks V8 Trackskill Utes Dog Highjump Monster Trucks Fireworks & Laser Light Show	Main Arena Main Arena Main Arena Main Arena Main Arena Main Arena	
ALL DAY	Viv's Roving Animals Farmyard Friends Sheep Dog Trials Trains On Show Glenvale Historical Village Memphis Moovers Good Sports Expo Dinosaur Adventure Park Precision Reptiles	Roving GBC Animal Nursery Coprice Sheep Dog Arena Railway Clubhouse Southern Park Roving Village Green Central Park Central Park	

DAY TWO – FRIDAY 20th APRIL ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

TIME 8.30am 9.30am 9.30am	EVENT Schools Hamburger Competition Viv's Farm Animal Bottle Feeding Pohlmans Garden with Costa	LOCATION Heritage Founders Pavilion GBC Animal Nursery Pohlmans Veggie Patch	
10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.15am	Brick Events- Lego Building Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders Pinnacle Dance Pig Racing Dock Dogs Watercolours with Bruce Griffiths (10-1) Southport State High School Big Band	Heritage Founders Pavilion Village Green Southern Stars Family Stage Central Park Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion Schools Stage Central Park	
10.30am 10.30am 10.30am 10.30am 11.00am	Crop Competition Presentations Working Dairy Cocomelon Live Historical Medieval Armoured Combat Sausage Making	RASQ Committee Room GBC Animal Nursery Southern Stars Family Stage Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion	
11.00am 11.00am	Pohlmans Garden with Costa Brick Events- Lego Building	Pohlmans Veggie Patch Heritage Founders Pavilion	
11.15am	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
11.30am 11.30am	Jetpack & Jetski Action Show Cocomelon Meet & Greet	Lake Sothern Stars Family Stage	
11.45am 11.45am 12.00pm 12.00pm 12.00pm 12.00pm 12.00pm	Butchering Mary Mackillop Rock Band Brick Events- Lego Building Pig Racing Dock Dogs Junior Quiz Toowoomba State High School Dancers	Heritage Founders Pavilion Schools Stage central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion Southern Stars family Stage	
12.30pm 12.30pm	Cocomelon Live Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders	Southern Stars Family Stage Village Green	
12.45pm	Pick of the Crop Cooking with Costa	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.00pm 1.00pm	Working Dairy Brick Events- Lego Building	GBC Animal Nursery Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Live	Southern Stars Family Stage	
1.30pm	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.45pm	Dancing Stars	Southern Stars Family Stage	
2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm	Brick Events- Lego Building Dock Dogs Pig Racing	Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park	

2.00pm	Bill Hedger Memorial Champion Fine Art Piece of the Show	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
2.15pm 2.30pm	Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet Sausage Making	Southern Stars Family Stage Heritage Founders Pavilion	
2.30pm 2.30pm 2.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.15pm 3.15pm	Jetpack & Jetski Action Show Pohlmans Garden with Costa Everdance Historical Medieval Armoured Combat Brick Events- Lego Building Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders Working Dairy Butchering Underground Toowoomba	Lake Pohlmans Veggie Patch Southern Stars Family Stage Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion Village Green GBC Animal Nursery Heritage Founders Pavilion Southern Stars Family Stage	
3.45pm	Mayhem Dance Acadamy	Southern Stars Family Stage	
4.00pm 4.00pm 4.00pm 4.00pm	More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations Brick Events- Lego Building Pig Racing Dock Dogs	Heritage Founders Pavilion Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park	
4.15pm 4.15pm	Pohlmans Garden with Costa Bluey & Bingo Live	Pohlmans Veggie Patch Southern Stars Family Stage	
4.30pm	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
5.00pm 5.00pm	Bull Ride Sausage Making	Village Green Heritage Founders Pavilion	
5.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet	Southern Stars Family Stage	
6.20pm 6.40pm 6.50pm 7.10pm 7.30pm 7.50pm 8.00pm	Bluey & Bingo Live Fireworks Monster Trucks V8 Trackskill Utes Dog High Jump Monster Trucks Fireworks & Laser Light Show Jeanie Cuskelly	Main Arena Down Under Bar	
8.15pm	Fireworks	Main Arena	
ALL DAY	Viv's Roving Animals Farmyard Friends Sheep Dog Trials Trains On Show Glenvale Historical Village Memphis Moovers Good Sports Expo Dinosaur Adventure Park Precision Reptiles St Marys College Show Band (10-2) Mary Mackillop Drumline Band (10-2) Woodchopping	Roving GBC Animal Nursery Coprice Sheep Dog Arena Railway Clubhouse Southern Park Roving Village Green Central Park Central Park Roving Roving Roving Woodchop Arena	

DAY THREE – SATURDAY 20th APRIL ENTERTAINMENT, DEMONSTRATIONS, PRESENTATIONS & FASHION

TIME	EVENT	LOCATION	
9.30am	Viv's Farm Animal Bottle Feeding	GBC Animal Nursery	
10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am 10.00am	Brick Events- Lego Building Ashtons Circus Inc- Globe Riders Pig Racing Dock Dogs Sausage Making Watercolours with Bruce Griffiths (10-1)	Heritage Founders Pavilion Village Green Central Park Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion Heritage Founders Pavilion	
10.30am 10.30am 10.30am	Working Dairy Cocomelon Live Historical Medieval Armoured Combat	GBC Animal Nursery Southern Stars Family Stage Central Park	
11.00am	Brick Events- Lego Building	Heritage Family Stage	
11.15am	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
11.30am 11.30am	Jetpack & Jetski Action Show Cocomelon Meet & Greet	Lake Southern Stars Family Stage	
11.45am	Butchering	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
12.00pm 12.00pm 12.00pm 12.00pm	Brick Events- Lego Building Pig Racing Dock Dogs Junior Quiz	Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion	
12.30pm 12.30pm	Cocomelon Live Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders	Southern Stars Family Stage Village Green	
12.45pm	More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.00pm 1.00pm	Working Dairy Brick Events- Lego Making	Central Park Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Live	Southern Stars Family Stage	
1.30pm	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
1.45pm	Dancing Stars	Southern Stars Family Stage	
2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm 2.00pm	Brick Events- Lego Building Dock Dogs Pig Racing Sausage Making	Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park Heritage Founders Paviliom	
2.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Meet & Greet	Southern Stars Family Stage	

2.30pm	Jetpack & Jetski Action Show	Lake	
2.30pm	Rural Ambassador Awards Presentation	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
2.45pm 3.00pm 3.00pm 3.15pm	Pinnacle Dance Darling Downs Showgirl Presentation Ashtons Circus Inc Globe Riders Underground Toowoomba	Southern Stars Family Stage Heritage Founders Pavilion Village Green Southern Stars Family Stage	
3.45pm	Mayhem Dance Acadamy	Southern Stars Family Stage	
4.00pm 4.00pm 4.00pm 4.00m	More Tastes of Toowoomba Cooking Demonstrations Brick Events- Lego Building Pig Racing Dock Dogs	Heritage Founders Pavilion Heritage Founders Pavilion Central Park Central Park	
4.15pm	Bluey & Bingo Live	Southern Stars Family Stage	
4.30pm	Ringers Western Fashion Parade	Heritage Founders Pavilion	
5.00pm 5.00pm	Bull Ride Sausage Making	Village Green Heritage Founders Pavilion	
5.00pm 6.20pm	Harness Racing Heats Bluey & Bingo Live	Main Arena Main Arena	
6.40pm	Harness Racing Finals	Main Arena	
7.10pm 7.30pm 7.50pm 8.00pm 8.10pm 8.20pm	Monster Trucks V8 Trackskill Utes Dog High Jump Ben Ross Monster Trucks Fireworks & Laser Light Show	Main Arena Main Arena Main Arena Down Under Bar Main Arena Main Arena	
ALL DAY	Viv's Roving Animals Farmyard Friends Sheep Dog Trials Trains On Show Glenvale Historical Village Memphis Moovers Good Sports Expo Dinosaur Adventure Park	Roving GBC Animal Nursery Coprice Sheep Dog Arena Railway Clubhouse Southern Park Roving Village Green Central Park	
ALL DAY ENTERTAINMENT 18 th - 20 th April			
ALL DAY	Viv's Roving Animals Farmyard Friends Sheep Dog Trials Trains On Show Glenvale Historical Village Memphis Movers Good Sports Expo Dinosaur Adventure Park Precision Reptiles Woodchopping	Roving GBC Animal Nursery Coprice Sheep Dog Arena Railway Clubhouse Southern Park Roving Village Green Central Park Central Park Woodchop Arena	